



पी एम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय मंगलदोई

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, MANGALDOI

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन/Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) रंगमतीमौज़ा,ब्लॉकचौका,मंगलदोई,दरंग, असम्,७८४१२५

Rangamati Mauza, Block Chowka, Darrang, Assam -784 125 द्ररभाष/ Telephone: 03713-295110

Website/वेबसाइट: https://mangaldoi.kvs.ac.in

Email: kvmldi2003@gmail.com/ppl.mangaldoi@kvs.gov.in UDISE-18080200105, CBSE AFFILIATION No:200051, CBSE School Code:39304, KVS RO.:10, Stn Code:258, KV Code:1481

दिनांक / Dated:04/04/2024





NOTESHEET

As per Admission Guideline in Kendriya Vidyalayas for the Academic session 2024-25, a Committee is constituted for the purpose of monitoring the system of Offline "Draw of Lots for Admission" to be held for Class Balvatika-3 for the session 2024-25. The Committee will comprise of the following six(06) members:-

1.	Principal	Convener	Sh. Jogindar Singh
2.	Teacher	Member	Sh. Prasanta Hazarika, PRT
3.	Two Parents(One Lady)	Member	Mr. Ujjal Jyoti Sarma, parent of Joshmika Sarma, Applicant of Balvatika-3,
			Mrs. Puspanjali Bora, parent of Samrdhi Sonowal Applicant of Balvatika-3
4.	V.M.C. Member	Member	(To be nominated by chairman, V.M.C.)
5.	Student Member	Member	Tanveer Ahmed, Student of class X

The offline draw of Lots for Admissions under RTE & for selection of category wise candidates as per requirement under provisions of Admission Guidelines 2024-25 in Class Balvatika-3 will be held on Friday. 19/04/2024 at 9:00 AM the library of PM SHRI KV Mangaldoi.

Therefore the proposal is submitted for your approval with request to nominate a VMC Member. Name of Nominated Member: Sut. Aklongsh. Bhattachasiya.

Asoit Commissioner
Devsons

JOGINDAR SINGH

PRINCIPAL. प्राचाय/PRINCIPAL

पी.एम.श्री के.वि. मंगलदोई

दरंग (असम)

PM SHRIK.V. MANGALDOI Darrang (Assam)

APPROVED/NOT APPROVED

(Chairman)

VMC, PM SHRI KV Mangaldoi

अध्यक्ष/Chairman वि.प्र.स./VMC/VEC पी.एम.श्री कहीय विद्यालय

PM SHRIKV मंगलदोई/Mangaldol